

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6176 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Rakesh @ Raj S/o Ashokji Tembhone ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Dipa @ Priya W/o Rakesh Tembhone ....RESPONDENT

NONE FOR THE PETITIONER.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J**

**DATE : 14th September, 2023**

**P.C. :**

None for the petitioner. Stand over to 26.09.2023.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**