

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6176 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Rakesh @ Raj S/o Ashokji TembhurnePETITIONER

V/S

Dipa @ Priya W/o Rakesh TembhurneRespondent

VASANT D. MULEY

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 14th February, 2025

P.C. :

None present. S.O. to 10/03/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)